orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 0

DI-CO-12/15/2011



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

IAPOTRec'd PCT 12 DEC 2011

VER SHEET

NLY

13/261082

	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Gestamp Hardtech AB
Per Muskos	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: S-971 25 Lulea
Execution Date(s) December 6, 2011	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:Lulea
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Sweden Zip:
Other	
1 Application and	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is being filed together with a new application  B. Patent No.(s)
,,	D. 1 atent 140.(5)
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Mark P. Stone, Attorney at Law	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	11. Fotal 100 (07 01 K 1.2 1(11) & 0.41)
	_
Street Address: 400 Columbus Avenue	X Enclosed
400 Columbus Avenue	None required (government interest not affecting title
C:L.	
City: Valhalla	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 10595	
Phone Number: (914) 769-1106	
Fax Number: (914) 769-1116	Deposit Account Number
	Authorized User Name
Email Address: stone92349@msn.com	•
3. Signature:	
3. Signature: MAP	12/12/11
77	Total number of pages including cover

1/214/2011 LLANDGRA 00000004 13261082

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 027497 FRAME: 0802** 

## 13/261082 IAPO1Rec'd PCT 12 DEC 2011

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket HT-165

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent titled:

demonstration of the second	
Sell and assign to: Gestämp Hardtech AB	
a corporation of Sweden having a business address at:	·
SE-971 25 Lulea Sweden	
its successors, assigns or nominees, herein interest in and to said invention as disclosured United States patent corresponding to:	nafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and sed, shown, described and claimed in said application for
PCT/SE2009/000333	
Filed: June 30, 2009	
under or pursuant to any and all internation industrial property, including rights of priority authorize and request any official whose dut or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and but at the expense of said Assignee, I will continue to me respecting said invention and the divisional, continuing, reissue, or other generally do everything possible to aid said a said invention.	s, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising all agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of ty, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I by it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention. I agree that on request and without further consideration, ammunicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts estify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for
Inventor's Signature	Ostra Brunnsgatan 29
Per Muskos	<u>SE-972-51 Lulea</u>
Inventor's Name	Sweden
2017-12-06	Residence and Post Office Address

PATENT REEL: 027497 FRAME: 0803

**RECORDED: 12/12/2011**